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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Motorized Real Estate, LLC 05/28/2015 LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Thor Tech, Inc.

Street Address: 601 East Beardsley Avenue
City: Elkhart

State/Country: INDIANA

Postal Code: 46514

Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3285423 ALUMAFRAME
Registration Number: | 1452051 ALUMA-LITE
Registration Number: |2117956 ALUMASCAPE ™
Registration Number: |2913241 ALUMASPORT %
Serial Number: 78896021 BLACK DIAMOND §
Registration Number: | 3775060 CROSSOVER e
Registration Number: |3561019 ION L4
Registration Number: |3561065 MINTARO 3
Registration Number: | 2885122 R-VISION S
Registration Number: |[2916768 SAVOY
Registration Number: |3641223 SUPER SPORT
Registration Number: |2417830 TRAIL CRUISER
Registration Number: |3319901 TRAIL SPORT
Registration Number: |2078025 TRAIL-LITE
Registration Number: |4129301 SILVER CREEK
Registration Number: |3959486 ONYX
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

FHRABEMARIK
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Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt
Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue
Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher R. Putt

SIGNATURE:

/Christopher R. Putt/

DATE SIGNED:

06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=20150528 Assignment#page1 .tif
source=20150528 Assignment#page?2.tif
source=20150528 Assignment#page3.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter “Assignment”) is made an entered into on May

28, 2015 by and between Motorized Real Estate, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with
its address at 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, IN 46514 (“Assignot”™) and Thor Tech, Inc., a
Nevada corporation with its address at 601 East Beardsley, Elkhart, IN 46514 (*Assignee”).

Assignor has sole and rightful ownership of certain {rademarks and the corresponding

registrations and applications for registration (collectively referred to as the “Trademarks”) as set
forth in Exhibit “A” and attached hereto; and

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks

and Assignor desires to transfer same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,

the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.

Assignor conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of
Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit “A* and
any and all other trademarks owned by Assignor, including common law rights, together
with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks,

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canada
Intellectual Property Office, the Instituto Mexicano de la Propiedad Industrial and any
other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the
registrations and/or registration applications set forth in Exhibit “A” to Assignee as
recipient of Assignor’s entire right, title and inferest therein.

Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to cooperate with
Assignee in the protection of the Trademark rights and prosecution and protection thereof
and to execute and deliver any papers and perform other acts to maintain the registrations
and to implement the intent of this Assignment as Assignee may lawfully request.

Assignor represents and warrants that it owns the entire right, title and interest in the
Trademarks by mesne assignments or otherwise, that there are no liens or security
interests against the Trademarks; and that Assignor has all authority necessary to enter
into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and
validly authorized.

This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this
Assignment and their successors and assigns, if any.

This Assignment, together with Exhibit “A” hereto, constitute the entire agreement of the
parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No modification of or additions to this
Assignment shall be effective unless in writing and properly executed by both parties.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by
their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.

ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNEE:
Motorized Real Estate, LLC Thor Tegh, Inc.

By: C oho e (oo At Aﬂ//f /W///\
printed;_ (o een 7 AL Printed: /@ ﬁ’//fﬁ/é/zgf
Title: N@wcm“_% Tite, \iw /‘Zbﬁa(ée« [
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MARK
ALUMAFRAME

ALUMA-LITE
ALUMASCAPE
ALUMASPORT
BLACK DIAMOND

BOOGIE BOX
CASCADE
CROSSOVER
10N
MAXSPORT
MINTARO
MEXT LEVEL
R-VISION
SAVOY

SUPER SPORT
TRAIL CRUISER
TRAIL SPORT
TRAIL-LITE
SILVER CREEK
ONYX

ONYX

ONYX

SILVER CREEK
DUNE CHASER
DUNE SEEKER
MCKENZIE
MEDALLION
R-SPORT

EXHIBIT “A”

COUNTRY

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
Canada

Mexico

Canada

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

STATUS
Registered

Registered
Registered
Registered
Pending
Lapsed
Cancelled
Registered
Registered
Cancelled
Registered
Cancelled
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Registered
Abandoned
Not Filed
Not Filed
Not Filed
Not Filed

APP. NO.
77/104,833

73/633,701
75/206,743
78/340,094
78/896,021
78/913,984
78/863,842
77/008,515
77/508,264
78/615,066
77/524,616
78/238,680
78/176,075
78/314,040
78/638,357
75/312,458
78/610,820
75/003,065
85/085,077
85/001,923
1,495,468
1120093
1,532,002
78/266,230
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

REG. NO.
3,285,423
1,452,051
2,117,956
2,913,241

3,327,860
3,514,247
3,775,060
3,561,019
3,363,240
3,561,065
2,872,840
2,885,122
2,916,768
3,641,223
2,417,830
3,319,201
2,078,025
4,129,301
3,959,486
TMA818219
1,206,579
TMAB50969
nfa

nfa

nfa

n/a

nfa
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