TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Motorized Real Estate, LLC		05/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	601 East Beardsley Avenue
City:	Elkhart
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46514
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3285423	ALUMAFRAME
Registration Number:	1452051	ALUMA-LITE
Registration Number:	2117956	ALUMASCAPE
Registration Number:	2913241	ALUMASPORT
Serial Number:	78896021	BLACK DIAMOND
Registration Number:	3775060	CROSSOVER
Registration Number:	3561019	ION
Registration Number:	3561065	MINTARO
Registration Number:	2885122	R-VISION
Registration Number:	2916768	SAVOY
Registration Number:	3641223	SUPER SPORT
Registration Number:	2417830	TRAIL CRUISER
Registration Number:	3319901	TRAIL SPORT
Registration Number:	2078025	TRAIL-LITE
Registration Number:	4129301	SILVER CREEK
Registration Number:	3959486	ONYX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0522 900327385

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1:601 East Beardsley AvenueAddress Line 4:Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=20150528 Assignment#page1.tif source=20150528 Assignment#page2.tif source=20150528 Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0523

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") is made an entered into on May 28, 2015 by and between Motorized Real Estate, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company with its address at 601 East Beardsley Avenue, Elkhart, IN 46514 ("Assignor") and Thor Tech, Inc., a Nevada corporation with its address at 601 East Beardsley, Elkhart, IN 46514 ("Assignee").

Assignor has sole and rightful ownership of certain trademarks and the corresponding registrations and applications for registration (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") as set forth in Exhibit "A" and attached hereto; and

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Assignor desires to transfer same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignor conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit "A" and any and all other trademarks owned by Assignor, including common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Canada Intellectual Property Office, the Instituto Mexicano de la Propiedad Industrial and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or registration applications set forth in Exhibit "A" to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Trademark rights and prosecution and protection thereof and to execute and deliver any papers and perform other acts to maintain the registrations and to implement the intent of this Assignment as Assignee may lawfully request.

- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it owns the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks by mesne assignments or otherwise, that there are no liens or security interests against the Trademarks; and that Assignor has all authority necessary to enter into this Agreement and the execution and delivery of this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized.
- 3. This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties to this Assignment and their successors and assigns, if any.
- 4. This Assignment, together with Exhibit "A" hereto, constitute the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof. No modification of or additions to this Assignment shall be effective unless in writing and properly executed by both parties.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0524

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Motorized Real Estate, LLC	Thor Tech, Inc.
By: Collace Tech	By: ////wou/
Printed: Coucen Zihl	Printed: 10 dd Waghter
Title: Manager	Title: Via Visider t

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0525

EXHIBIT "A"

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APP. NO.	REG. NO.
<u>ALUMAFRAME</u>	United States of America	Registered	77/104,833	3,285,423
ALUMA-LITE	United States of America	Registered	73/633,701	1,452,051
<u>ALUMASCAPE</u>	United States of America	Registered	75/206,743	2,117,956
<u>ALUMASPORT</u>	United States of America	Registered	78/340,094	2,913,241
BLACK DIAMOND	United States of America	Pending	78/896,021	
BOOGIE BOX	United States of America	Lapsed	78/913,984	3,327,860
<u>CASCADE</u>	United States of America	Cancelled	78/863,842	3,514,247
<u>CROSSOVER</u>	United States of America	Registered	77/008,515	3,775,060
<u>ION</u>	United States of America	Registered	77/509,264	3,561,019
<u>MAXSPORT</u>	United States of America	Cancelled	78/615,066	3,363,240
<u>MINTARO</u>	United States of America	Registered	77/524,616	3,561,065
NEXT LEVEL	United States of America	Cancelled	78/238,680	2,872,840
<u>R-VISION</u>	United States of America	Registered	78/176,075	2,885,122
SAVOY	United States of America	Registered	78/314,040	2,916,768
SUPER SPORT	United States of America	Registered	78/638,357	3,641,223
TRAIL CRUISER	United States of America	Registered	75/312,458	2,417,830
TRAIL SPORT	United States of America	Registered	78/610,820	3,319,901
TRAIL-LITE	United States of America	Registered	75/003,065	2,078,025
SILVER CREEK	United States of America	Registered	85/085,077	4,129,301
<u>ONYX</u>	United States of America	Registered	85/001,923	3,959,486
<u>ONYX</u>	Canada	Registered	1,495,468	TMA818219
<u>ONYX</u>	Mexico	Registered	1120093	1,206,579
SILVER CREEK	Canada	Registered	1,532,002	TMA850969
DUNE CHASER	United States of America	Abandoned	78/266,230	n/a
<u>DUNE SEEKER</u>	United States of America	Not Filed	n/a	n/a
<u>MCKENZIE</u>	United States of America	Not Filed	n/a	n/a
MEDALLION	United States of America	Not Filed	n/a	n/a
<u>R-SPORT</u>	United States of America	Not Filed	n/a	n/a

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 06/10/2015